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Indiana County
NAICS Title

Total, All Industries

Federal Government

State Government

Local Government

Private Ownership

Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing & Hunting
Oilseed and Grain Farming

Greenhouse, Nursery, and Floriculture Production
Cattle Ranching and Farming

Mining, Quarrying, and Oil and Gas Extraction
Support Activities for Mining

Utilities

Electric Generation, Transmission and Distribution
Construction

Residential Building Construction

Nonresidential Building Construction

Utility System Construction

Highway, Street, and Bridge Construction
Building Foundation/Exterior Contractors

Building Equip Contractors

Building Finishing Contractors

Other Specialty Trade Contractors
Manufacturing

Sawmills and Wood Preservation

Printing and Related Support Activities

Cement & Concrete Product Mfg

Architectural and Structural Metals Mfg

Machine Shops; Screw, Nut, and Bolt Mfg

Other General Purpose Machinery Mfg
Wholesale Trade

Motor Vehicle and Parts Wholesalers

Hardware, Plumbing, & Heating Supplies Wholesalers
Machinery, Equip, and Supplies Wholesalers
Misc Durable Goods Wholesalers

Petroleum and Petroleum Products Wholesalers
Misc Nondurable Goods Wholesalers

2023 Industry Data

Estab-
lishments
1,941
44
24
81
1,793
39
6
10
6
58
22
24
9
156
45
8
6
7
24
31
12
19
84
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Employ-
ment

27,669
208
2,148
2,438
22,875
252
37
89
24
1,003
463
634
502
964
132
85
84
179
70
221
32
159
2,022
42
239
64
110
142
50
1,477
90
29
228
81
100
33

LQ

1.0
0.4
3.7
1.2
0.9
2.0
9.4
20
1.4
9.8
10.5
4.0
7.2
0.8
0.9
0.6
1.1
1.8
0.6
0.6
0.3
1.1
0.8
24
29
1.6
1.1
1.5
0.9
1.5
1.1
0.6
20
1.9
7.3
0.9

Annual
Wage

$54,555
$66,299
$78,632
$54,181
$52,227
$40,880
$41,369
$38,790
$41,506
$91,990
$86,317
$118,072
$131,182
$53,274
$38,332
$47,968
$82,101
$55,302
$47,238
$51,182
$41,484
$58,946
$55,435
$42,092
$39,675
$61,858
$62,920
$50,755
$46,612
$56,721
$46,022
$53,483
$71,692
$45,748
$55,902
$40,186

Annual Change

Employ-
ment
588
6
14
31
536

Suppressed
7
-158

16
Suppressed
-3
6

8
-16
-2
27
-4
-6
5

Annual
Wage

$1,163
$3,149
$24
$1,778
$1,228
$3,393
$7,068
$4,398
$1,356
$5,516
$8,807
$711
$-131
$-7,219
$-1,853
$-809
$-9,820
Suppressed
$830
$-19,755
$-4,444
$-753
$-178
$4,518
$327
$-1,019
Suppressed
$1,048
$-1,466
$2,794
$2,782
$2,475
$3,025
$4,224
$2,877
$2,062

Annual Percent Change

Employ-
ment

2.2%
3.0%
0.7%
1.3%
2.4%
3.3%
23.3%
-7.3%
-4.0%
-0.1%
-6.5%
-10.8%
-10.7%
-15.2%
-5.0%
-13.3%
-13.4%
Suppressed
11.1%
-41.7%
-41.8%
-1.9%
-0.7%
-2.3%
3.0%
33.3%
Suppressed
-2.1%
13.6%
0.5%
-15.1%
-6.5%
13.4%
-4.7%
-5.7%
17.9%

Annual

Wage
2.2%
5.0%
0.0%
3.4%
2.4%
9.1%
20.6%
12.8%
3.4%
6.4%
11.4%
0.6%
-0.1%
-11.9%
-4.6%
-1.7%
-10.7%
Suppressed
1.8%
-27.8%
-9.7%
-1.3%
-0.3%
12.0%
0.8%
-1.6%
Suppressed
21%
-3.0%
5.2%
6.4%
4.9%
4.4%
10.2%
5.4%
5.4%



NAICS
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4581
4582
4583
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48-49
4841
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4884

51
5171
5192

52
5221
5231
5239
5241
5242

53
5311
5312
5313

Indiana County
NAICS Title

Retail Trade

Automobile Dealers

Building Material and Supplies Dealers

Lawn and Garden Equip and Supplies Retailers
Grocery and Convenience Retailers
Specialty Food Retailers

Beer, Wine, and Liquor Retailers

Furniture and Home Furnishings Retailers
Electronics and Appliance Retailers
Department Stores

Supercenters & Other General Merchandise
Health and Personal Care Retailers

Clothing and Clothing Accessories Retailers
Shoe Retailers

Jewelry, Luggage, and Leather Goods Retailers
Sport, Hobby, and Music Instrument Retailers
Florists

Office Supplies, Stationery, and Gift Retailers
Other Misc Retailers

Transportation and Warehousing
General Freight Trucking

Specialized Freight Trucking

Support Activities, Road Transport
Information

Wired and Wireless Telecom Carriers

Web Search Portals, Libraries, and Archives
Finance and Insurance

Depository Credit Intermediation

Security Commod Contact Brokerage

Other Financial Investment Activities
Insurance Carriers

Agencies, Brokerages, and Other Insurance Activity

Real Estate and Rental and Leasing
Lessors of Real Estate

Offices of Real Estate Brokers

Activities Related to Real Estate

2023 Industry Data

Estab-
lishments

250
21
15
8
15
7

9
12
9

3
24
21
8

3

4
13
4

7
16
99
19
25
4
22
4

3
101
35
7

9

6
39
54
26
5
14

Employ-
ment

3,731
467
286
63
530
68

74

55

35
165
817
220
51

21

24
109
14

43
106
1,165
123
326
18
189
60

20
1,436
1,130
23

23

17
231
216
84

1

64

LQ

13
1.9
1.5
1.7
0.9
1.3
1.4
0.8
0.6
0.9
24
1.0
0.5
0.7
1.3
1.5
1.0
1.4
1.2
0.7
0.5
3.7
0.6
0.4
0.5
0.5
11
3.3
0.5
0.1
0.1
0.9
0.7
0.9
0.3
0.8

Annual
Wage
$33,339
$61,508
$33,380
$34,159
$24,198
$37,092
$27,174
$37,737
$58,422
$17,196
$29,895
$41,050
$18,806
$18,635
$27,962
$17,722
$16,051
$19,797
$28,857
$47,589
$53,358
$66,933
$40,244
$49,781
$90,104
$16,904
$83,409
$79,441
$169,470
$98,940
$58,713
$95,581
$43,520
$42,627
$38,352
$43,746

Annual Change

Employ-
ment
39
10
10

Suppressed
Suppressed

Annual
Wage

$620
$-612
$-106
$4,539
$2,771
$2,319
$3,672
$-1,238
$2,292
Suppressed
Suppressed
$-2,918
$1,826
$281
$-3,266
$783
$111
$2,601
$2,198
$2,477
$1,834
$4,714
$-148
$2,021
$-3,412
$-160
$6,601
$7,500
$-12,298
$-5,726
$5,763
$4,891
$-13,549
$-2,476
$16,152
$474

Annual Percent Change

Employ-
ment

1.1%
2.2%
3.6%
0.0%
-0.4%
-1.4%
1.4%
1.9%
0.0%
Suppressed
Suppressed
-0.9%
-5.6%
-4.5%
14.3%
23.9%
-6.7%
-10.4%
9.3%
10.3%
0.0%
15.2%
20.0%
4.4%
11.1%
0.0%
1.1%
1.1%
4.5%
4.5%
6.3%
0.9%
-13.6%
10.5%
0.0%
-14.7%

Annual

Wage
1.9%
-1.0%
-0.3%
15.3%
12.9%
6.7%
15.6%
-3.2%
4.1%
Suppressed
Suppressed
-6.6%
10.8%
1.5%
-10.5%
4.6%
0.7%
15.1%
8.2%
5.5%
3.6%
7.6%
-0.4%
4.2%
-3.6%
-0.9%
8.6%
10.4%
-6.8%
-5.5%
10.9%
5.4%
-23.7%
-5.5%
72.8%
1.1%



NAICS
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6242
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6244
71
7139
72
7225

Indiana County

NAICS Title

Automotive Equip Rental and Leasing

Consumer Goods Rental

Professional, Scientific, and Technical Svcs
Legal Svcs

Accounting, Tax Preparation, and Payroll Svcs
Architectural, Engineering, and Related Svcs
Computer Systems Design and Rel Svcs

Mgmt, Scientific, and Technical Consulting Svcs
Advertising, Public Relations, and Related Svcs
Other Pro, Scientific, and Technical Svcs
Management of Companies and Enterprises
Management of Companies and Enterprises
Administrative, Waste, and Remediation Svcs
Employment Svcs

Travel Arrangement & Reservation Service

Svcs to Buildings and Dwellings

Other Support Svcs

Educational Svcs

Elementary and Secondary Schools

Other Schools and Instruction

Health Care and Social Assistance

Offices of Physicians

Offices of Dentists

Offices of Other Health Practitioners

Outpatient Care Centers

Nursing Care Facilities (Skilled Nursing Facilities)
Intellect & Mental Disability & Substance Abuse Fac
Retirement Communities & Assisted Living Facilities
Individual and Family Svcs

Food, Housing, and Emergency and Other Relief Svcs
Vocational Rehabilitation Svcs

Child Care Svcs

Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation

Other Amusement & Recreation Industries
Accommodation and Food Svcs

Restaurants and Other Eating Places

2023 Industry Data

Estab-
lishments

3

3
128
29
29
19
9
19
3
15
18
18
I4l
6

4
39
4
51
29
12
318
53
22
48
14
5
22
9
104

14
22
15
157
119

Employ-
ment

12

15
991
98

99
527
54

83

19

92
302
302
673
76

16
185
97
2,690
1,606
48
4,794
754
135
354
199
293
196
249
564
32

45
188
146
134
2,390
1,931

LQ

0.3
0.8
0.5
0.4
0.5
1.7
0.2
0.3
0.2
0.5
0.4
0.4
0.5
0.1
0.6
0.5
1.1
1.2
1.2
0.6
0.9
1.3
0.8
1.6
0.9
1.0
0.8
0.8
0.6
0.8
0.9
0.9
0.3
0.5
11
1.2

Annual
Wage

$47,516
$39,037
$61,995
$55,888
$40,664
$69,568
$76,109
$53,356
$53,967
$44,948
$122,808
$122,808
$49,019
$25,828
$32,090
$25,403
$60,048
$69,783
$59,960
$42,202
$52,338
$117,940
$58,458
$46,292
$46,938
$41,775
$40,626
$35,751
$35,659
$32,188
$31,980
$24,795
$21,533
$22,196
$18,880
$17,631

Annual Change

Employ-
ment
Suppressed
0
-18
-7
-1
1
3
Suppressed
-4
-17
75
75
12
-2
2
-23
Suppressed
37
38
4
495
70
3
11
10
-3
6
-11

Annual
Wage

Suppressed
$-1,000
$1,589
$5,800
$734
$1,934
$-237
Suppressed
$9,145
$1,008
$-485
$-485
$4,527
$1,651
$-3,509
$3,083
Suppressed
$717
$1,654
$3,029
$673
$1,771
$-7,110
$2,237
$1,816
$1,526
$73
$1,878
$4,463
$1,696
$-4,081
$26
$1,832
$2,099
$565
$397

Employ-
ment

Suppressed
0.0%
-1.8%
-6.7%
-1.0%
0.2%
5.9%
Suppressed
-17.4%
-15.6%
33.0%
33.0%
1.8%
-2.6%
14.3%
-11.1%
Suppressed
1.4%
2.4%
9.1%
11.5%
10.2%
2.3%
3.2%
5.3%
-1.0%
3.2%
-4.2%
-10.3%
-3.0%
9.8%
8.0%
-6.4%
-7.6%
1.8%
3.0%

Annual Percent Change

Annual
Wage
Suppressed

-2.5%
2.6%
11.6%
1.8%
2.9%
-0.3%
Suppressed
20.4%
2.3%
-0.4%
-0.4%
10.2%
6.8%
-9.9%
13.8%
Suppressed
1.0%
2.8%
7.7%
1.3%
1.5%
-10.8%
5.1%
4.0%
3.8%
0.2%
5.5%
14.3%
5.6%
-11.3%
0.1%
9.3%
10.4%
3.1%
2.3%



NAICS

81
8111
8113
8121
8122
8133
8134
8139
8141

92
9211
9241
9261

Indiana County
NAICS Title

Other Svcs (except Public Administration)
Automotive Repair and Maintenance

Comm & Indust Machine & Equip Repair
Personal Care Svcs

Death Care Svcs

Social Advocacy Org

Civic and Social Org

Business, Pro, Labor, Political, and Similar Org
Private Households

Public Administration

Exec, Legislative, and Other General Gov Support
Admin of Environmental Quality Programs

Admin of Economic Programs

2023 Industry Data

Estab-
lishments

164

46

17

31

9

4

22

12

7

61

35

7

8

Employ-
ment
1,281
184
499
185
59
40
208
32
9
1,312
652
38
44

LQ

14
1.0
10.5
1.0
1.8
0.9
1.6
0.4
0.5
1.2
1.2
0.9
0.8

Annual
Wage
$52,437
$55,102
$88,026
$23,449
$23,825
$31,091
$10,523
$61,972
$15,431
$61,624
$43,122
$52,943
$86,768

Annual Change

Employ-
ment
52
10
43
12

Annual
Wage

$6,219
$4,430
$11,923
$1,181
$-3,629
$-8,629
$637
$7,223
$-3,363
$1,438
$1,695
$3,119
$2,543

Annual Percent Change

Employ-
ment

4.2%
5.7%

9.4%
6.9%

1.7%
-16.7%
2.5%
3.2%
28.6%
1.0%
0.0%
8.6%
10.0%

Annual
Wage

13.5%
8.7%
15.7%
5.3%
-13.2%
21.7%
6.4%
13.2%
-17.9%
2.4%

4.1%

6.3%

3.0%



