

Indiana County's Industry Employment and Wages

2023

Center for Workforce Information & Analysis

(877) 4WF-DATA ● www.workstats.dli.pa.gov ● workforceinfo@pa.gov

Indiana County		2023 Industry Data				Annual Change		Annual Percent Change	
NAICS	NAICS Title	Estab- lishments	Employ- ment	LQ	Annual Wage	Employ- ment	Annual Wage	Employ- ment	Annual Wage
	Total, All Industries	1,941	27,669	1.0	\$54,555	588	\$1,163	2.2%	2.2%
	Federal Government	44	208	0.4	\$66,299	6	\$3,149	3.0%	5.0%
	State Government	24	2,148	3.7	\$78,632	14	\$24	0.7%	0.0%
	Local Government	81	2,438	1.2	\$54,181	31	\$1,778	1.3%	3.4%
	Private Ownership	1,793	22,875	0.9	\$52,227	536	\$1,228	2.4%	2.4%
11	Agriculture, Forestry, Fishing & Hunting	39	252	2.0	\$40,880	8	\$3,393	3.3%	9.1%
1111	Oilseed and Grain Farming	6	37	9.4	\$41,369	7	\$7,068	23.3%	20.6%
1114	Greenhouse, Nursery, and Floriculture Production	10	89	2.0	\$38,790	-7	\$4,398	-7.3%	12.8%
1121	Cattle Ranching and Farming	6	24	1.4	\$41,506	-1	\$1,356	-4.0%	3.4%
21	Mining, Quarrying, and Oil and Gas Extraction	58	1,003	9.8	\$91,990	-1	\$5,516	-0.1%	6.4%
2131	Support Activities for Mining	22	463	10.5	\$86,317	-32	\$8,807	-6.5%	11.4%
22	Utilities	24	634	4.0	\$118,072	-77	\$711	-10.8%	0.6%
2211	Electric Generation, Transmission and Distribution	9	502	7.2	\$131,182	-60	\$-131	-10.7%	-0.1%
23	Construction	156	964	0.8	\$53,274	-173	\$-7,219	-15.2%	-11.9%
2361	Residential Building Construction	45	132	0.9	\$38,332	-7	\$-1,853	-5.0%	-4.6%
2362	Nonresidential Building Construction	8	85	0.6	\$47,968	-13	\$-809	-13.3%	-1.7%
2371	Utility System Construction	6	84	1.1	\$82,101	-13	\$-9,820	-13.4%	-10.7%
2373	Highway, Street, and Bridge Construction	7	179	1.8	\$55,302	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed
2381	Building Foundation/Exterior Contractors	24	70	0.6	\$47,238	7	\$830	11.1%	1.8%
2382	Building Equip Contractors	31	221	0.6	\$51,182	-158	\$-19,755	-41.7%	-27.8%
2383	Building Finishing Contractors	12	32	0.3	\$41,484	-23	\$-4,444	-41.8%	-9.7%
2389	Other Specialty Trade Contractors	19	159	1.1	\$58,946	-3	\$-753	-1.9%	-1.3%
31-33	Manufacturing	84	2,022	0.8	\$55,435	-15	\$-178	-0.7%	-0.3%
3211	Sawmills and Wood Preservation	4	42	2.4	\$42,092	-1	\$4,518	-2.3%	12.0%
3231	Printing and Related Support Activities	6	239	2.9	\$39,675	7	\$327	3.0%	0.8%
3273	Cement & Concrete Product Mfg	6	64	1.6	\$61,858	16	\$-1,019	33.3%	-1.6%
3323	Architectural and Structural Metals Mfg	5	110	1.1	\$62,920	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed
3327	Machine Shops; Screw, Nut, and Bolt Mfg	8	142	1.5	\$50,755	-3	\$1,048	-2.1%	2.1%
3339	Other General Purpose Machinery Mfg	4	50	0.9	\$46,612	6	\$-1,466	13.6%	-3.0%
42	Wholesale Trade	67	1,477	1.5	\$56,721	8	\$2,794	0.5%	5.2%
4231	Motor Vehicle and Parts Wholesalers	10	90	1.1	\$46,022	-16	\$2,782	-15.1%	6.4%
4237	Hardware, Plumbing, & Heating Supplies Wholesalers	5	29	0.6	\$53,483	-2	\$2,475	-6.5%	4.9%
4238	Machinery, Equip, and Supplies Wholesalers	18	228	2.0	\$71,692	27	\$3,025	13.4%	4.4%
4239	Misc Durable Goods Wholesalers	5	81	1.9	\$45,748	-4	\$4,224	-4.7%	10.2%
4247	Petroleum and Petroleum Products Wholesalers	8	100	7.3	\$55,902	-6	\$2,877	-5.7%	5.4%
4249	Misc Nondurable Goods Wholesalers	5	33	0.9	\$40,186	5	\$2,062	17.9%	5.4%

Indiana County		2023 Industry Data				Annual Change		Annual Percent Change	
NAICS	NAICS Title	Estab- lishments	Employ- ment	LQ	Annual Wage	Employ- ment	Annual Wage	Employ- ment	Annual Wage
44-45	Retail Trade	250	3,731	1.3	\$33,339	39	\$620	1.1%	1.9%
4411	Automobile Dealers	21	467	1.9	\$61,508	10	\$-612	2.2%	-1.0%
4441	Building Material and Supplies Dealers	15	286	1.5	\$33,380	10	\$-106	3.6%	-0.3%
4442	Lawn and Garden Equip and Supplies Retailers	8	63	1.7	\$34,159	0	\$4,539	0.0%	15.3%
4451	Grocery and Convenience Retailers	15	530	0.9	\$24,198	-2	\$2,771	-0.4%	12.9%
4452	Specialty Food Retailers	7	68	1.3	\$37,092	-1	\$2,319	-1.4%	6.7%
4453	Beer, Wine, and Liquor Retailers	9	74	1.4	\$27,174	1	\$3,672	1.4%	15.6%
4491	Furniture and Home Furnishings Retailers	12	55	0.8	\$37,737	1	\$-1,238	1.9%	-3.2%
4492	Electronics and Appliance Retailers	9	35	0.6	\$58,422	0	\$2,292	0.0%	4.1%
4551	Department Stores	3	165	0.9	\$17,196	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed
4552	Supercenters & Other General Merchandise	24	817	2.4	\$29,895	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed
4561	Health and Personal Care Retailers	21	220	1.0	\$41,050	-2	\$-2,918	-0.9%	-6.6%
4581	Clothing and Clothing Accessories Retailers	8	51	0.5	\$18,806	-3	\$1,826	-5.6%	10.8%
4582	Shoe Retailers	3	21	0.7	\$18,635	-1	\$281	-4.5%	1.5%
4583	Jewelry, Luggage, and Leather Goods Retailers	4	24	1.3	\$27,962	3	\$-3,266	14.3%	-10.5%
4591	Sport, Hobby, and Music Instrument Retailers	13	109	1.5	\$17,722	21	\$783	23.9%	4.6%
4593	Florists	4	14	1.0	\$16,051	-1	\$111	-6.7%	0.7%
4594	Office Supplies, Stationery, and Gift Retailers	7	43	1.4	\$19,797	-5	\$2,601	-10.4%	15.1%
4599	Other Misc Retailers	16	106	1.2	\$28,857	9	\$2,198	9.3%	8.2%
48-49	Transportation and Warehousing	99	1,165	0.7	\$47,589	109	\$2,477	10.3%	5.5%
4841	General Freight Trucking	19	123	0.5	\$53,358	0	\$1,834	0.0%	3.6%
4842	Specialized Freight Trucking	25	326	3.7	\$66,933	43	\$4,714	15.2%	7.6%
4884	Support Activities, Road Transport	4	18	0.6	\$40,244	3	\$-148	20.0%	-0.4%
51	Information	22	189	0.4	\$49,781	8	\$2,021	4.4%	4.2%
5171	Wired and Wireless Telecom Carriers	4	60	0.5	\$90,104	6	\$-3,412	11.1%	-3.6%
5192	Web Search Portals, Libraries, and Archives	3	20	0.5	\$16,904	0	\$-160	0.0%	-0.9%
52	Finance and Insurance	101	1,436	1.1	\$83,409	15	\$6,601	1.1%	8.6%
5221	Depository Credit Intermediation	35	1,130	3.3	\$79,441	12	\$7,500	1.1%	10.4%
5231	Security Commod Contact Brokerage	7	23	0.5	\$169,470	1	\$-12,298	4.5%	-6.8%
5239	Other Financial Investment Activities	9	23	0.1	\$98,940	1	\$-5,726	4.5%	-5.5%
5241	Insurance Carriers	6	17	0.1	\$58,713	1	\$5,763	6.3%	10.9%
5242	Agencies, Brokerages, and Other Insurance Activity	39	231	0.9	\$95,581	2	\$4,891	0.9%	5.4%
53	Real Estate and Rental and Leasing	54	216	0.7	\$43,520	-34	\$-13,549	-13.6%	-23.7%
5311	Lessors of Real Estate	26	84	0.9	\$42,627	8	\$-2,476	10.5%	-5.5%
5312	Offices of Real Estate Brokers	5	11	0.3	\$38,352	0	\$16,152	0.0%	72.8%
5313	Activities Related to Real Estate	14	64	8.0	\$43,746	-11	\$474	-14.7%	1.1%

Indiana County		2023 Industry Data				Annual Change		Annual Percent Change	
NAICS	NAICS Title	Estab- lishments	Employ- ment	LQ	Annual Wage	Employ- ment	Annual Wage	Employ- ment	Annual Wage
5321	Automotive Equip Rental and Leasing	3	12	0.3	\$47,516	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed
5322	Consumer Goods Rental	3	15	0.8	\$39,037	0	\$-1,000	0.0%	-2.5%
54	Professional, Scientific, and Technical Svcs	128	991	0.5	\$61,995	-18	\$1,589	-1.8%	2.6%
5411	Legal Svcs	29	98	0.4	\$55,888	-7	\$5,800	-6.7%	11.6%
5412	Accounting, Tax Preparation, and Payroll Svcs	29	99	0.5	\$40,664	-1	\$734	-1.0%	1.8%
5413	Architectural, Engineering, and Related Svcs	19	527	1.7	\$69,568	1	\$1,934	0.2%	2.9%
5415	Computer Systems Design and Rel Svcs	9	54	0.2	\$76,109	3	\$-237	5.9%	-0.3%
5416	Mgmt, Scientific, and Technical Consulting Svcs	19	83	0.3	\$53,356	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed
5418	Advertising, Public Relations, and Related Svcs	3	19	0.2	\$53,967	-4	\$9,145	-17.4%	20.4%
5419	Other Pro, Scientific, and Technical Svcs	15	92	0.5	\$44,948	-17	\$1,008	-15.6%	2.3%
55	Management of Companies and Enterprises	18	302	0.4	\$122,808	75	\$-485	33.0%	-0.4%
5511	Management of Companies and Enterprises	18	302	0.4	\$122,808	75	\$-485	33.0%	-0.4%
56	Administrative, Waste, and Remediation Svcs	71	673	0.5	\$49,019	12	\$4,527	1.8%	10.2%
5613	Employment Svcs	6	76	0.1	\$25,828	-2	\$1,651	-2.6%	6.8%
5615	Travel Arrangement & Reservation Service	4	16	0.6	\$32,090	2	\$-3,509	14.3%	-9.9%
5617	Svcs to Buildings and Dwellings	39	185	0.5	\$25,403	-23	\$3,083	-11.1%	13.8%
5619	Other Support Svcs	4	97	1.1	\$60,048	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed	Suppressed
61	Educational Svcs	51	2,690	1.2	\$69,783	37	\$717	1.4%	1.0%
6111	Elementary and Secondary Schools	29	1,606	1.2	\$59,960	38	\$1,654	2.4%	2.8%
6116	Other Schools and Instruction	12	48	0.6	\$42,202	4	\$3,029	9.1%	7.7%
62	Health Care and Social Assistance	318	4,794	0.9	\$52,338	495	\$673	11.5%	1.3%
6211	Offices of Physicians	53	754	1.3	\$117,940	70	\$1,771	10.2%	1.5%
6212	Offices of Dentists	22	135	0.8	\$58,458	3	\$-7,110	2.3%	-10.8%
6213	Offices of Other Health Practitioners	48	354	1.6	\$46,292	11	\$2,237	3.2%	5.1%
6214	Outpatient Care Centers	14	199	0.9	\$46,938	10	\$1,816	5.3%	4.0%
6231	Nursing Care Facilities (Skilled Nursing Facilities)	5	293	1.0	\$41,775	-3	\$1,526	-1.0%	3.8%
6232	Intellect & Mental Disability & Substance Abuse Fac	22	196	0.8	\$40,626	6	\$73	3.2%	0.2%
6233	Retirement Communities & Assisted Living Facilities	9	249	0.8	\$35,751	-11	\$1,878	-4.2%	5.5%
6241	Individual and Family Svcs	104	564	0.6	\$35,659	-65	\$4,463	-10.3%	14.3%
6242	Food, Housing, and Emergency and Other Relief Svcs	5	32	0.8	\$32,188	-1	\$1,696	-3.0%	5.6%
6243	Vocational Rehabilitation Svcs	3	45	0.9	\$31,980	4	\$-4,081	9.8%	-11.3%
6244	Child Care Svcs	14	188	0.9	\$24,795	14	\$26	8.0%	0.1%
71	Arts, Entertainment, and Recreation	22	146	0.3	\$21,533	-10	\$1,832	-6.4%	9.3%
7139	Other Amusement & Recreation Industries	15	134	0.5	\$22,196	-11	\$2,099	-7.6%	10.4%
72	Accommodation and Food Svcs	157	2,390	1.1	\$18,880	43	\$565	1.8%	3.1%
7225	Restaurants and Other Eating Places	119	1,931	1.2	\$17,631	56	\$397	3.0%	2.3%

Indiana County		2023 Industry Data				Annual	Change	Annual Percent Change	
NAICS	NAICS Title	Estab- lishments	Employ- ment	LQ	Annual Wage	Employ- ment	Annual Wage	Employ- ment	Annual Wage
81	Other Svcs (except Public Administration)	164	1,281	1.4	\$52,437	52	\$6,219	4.2%	13.5%
8111	Automotive Repair and Maintenance	46	184	1.0	\$55,102	10	\$4,430	5.7%	8.7%
8113	Comm & Indust Machine & Equip Repair	17	499	10.5	\$88,026	43	\$11,923	9.4%	15.7%
8121	Personal Care Svcs	31	185	1.0	\$23,449	12	\$1,181	6.9%	5.3%
8122	Death Care Svcs	9	59	1.8	\$23,825	1	\$-3,629	1.7%	-13.2%
8133	Social Advocacy Org	4	40	0.9	\$31,091	-8	\$-8,629	-16.7%	-21.7%
8134	Civic and Social Org	22	208	1.6	\$10,523	5	\$637	2.5%	6.4%
8139	Business, Pro, Labor, Political, and Similar Org	12	32	0.4	\$61,972	1	\$7,223	3.2%	13.2%
8141	Private Households	7	9	0.5	\$15,431	2	\$-3,363	28.6%	-17.9%
92	Public Administration	61	1,312	1.2	\$61,624	13	\$1,438	1.0%	2.4%
9211	Exec, Legislative, and Other General Gov Support	35	652	1.2	\$43,122	0	\$1,695	0.0%	4.1%
9241	Admin of Environmental Quality Programs	7	38	0.9	\$52,943	3	\$3,119	8.6%	6.3%
9261	Admin of Economic Programs	8	44	0.8	\$86,768	4	\$2,543	10.0%	3.0%